-

A
FONTAINE

150/163C1 Fifthwheel

Parts List

06-01-16 5.2.030

Coupling Assembly Standard Handle (less mounting brackets) Interlock Handle (less mounting brackets)
150C1 86100000A 86200000A
ITEM PART NO  DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM PARTNO  DESCRIPTION QTY
1 59012891 150CI Top Plate machined 1 14 59013323  Release Handle - 1 piece Standard 1
TBA 3000E Top Plate machined 1 or 59013750  Folding Handle - Standard 1

2 59012796  Mounting Bracket (148mm f/'w) 2  or 59013341  Release Handle - I piece Interlock 1
or 59012436  Mounting Bracket (161lmm f/w) 2 15 59013673  Folding release handle bar 1
or 59012745  Mounting Bracket (185mm f/'w) 2  (items 15, 25 & 26 are not needed with 1 piece handles)
or 59012873  Mounting Bracket 210mm f/w) 2 16 08206049  Bolt M16 x 45 1
or 59013212  Mounting bracket (230mm f'w) 2 17 08206263* Nut M16 1
or 59013207  Mounting Bracket (257mm f/w) 2 18 59013328  Adjusting stud 1
or 59012438 4 Bolt Bracket (138mm F/w) 2 19 59013327  Adjusting Nut 1
3 59007260 # Rubber Bush 2 20 59004114 Safety Chain (needs 1 offitem 21) 1
4 59004111 # Pivot Bolt 2 21 08206221  Split Pin Oorl
5 08206139 # Screw M10 x 20 4 22 59013740* Wear Ring 1
6 08206192 # Spring washer 10mm 4 23 08206159*  Socket head Screw 4
7 59013320* Lockbar 1 24 08206230*  Shakeproof washer 4
8 59013393*  Spring Clip 2 25 08206407  Screw M12 x 35 1
9 59013318* Jaw 1 26 08206408  Nut M12 1
10 59013330* Pivot pin - jaw / lockbar 2 - 59013581 150CT Rep. kit (includes items *)
11 59013326* Main Spring 1 - 59013196  Pivot Pin Repair Kit (includes items #)
12 59004042*  Jaw Spring 1 - 59014309 Std. Folding handle kit
13 59013321  Lever Assy 1
Fontaine reserves the right to amend or alter specifications at their discretion

Fontaine International Europe Ltd

Enterprise way

Lowton

WA3 2AG United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0) 1942 686000

Fax: +44(0) 1942 686006

e-mail: sales@fifthwheeleurope.com

Website: www.fifthwheeleurope.com



